

## BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

## **RESOLUTION 19-092**

## CERTIFYING AND APPROVING THE 2018 FIRST AID SQUAD LOSAP CONTRIBUTIONS

**WHEREAS**, the Length of Service Award Program (LOSAP) has been implemented in accordance with Chapter 388 of the Laws of 1997 (*N.J.S.A* 40A: 14-183 et seq.), to reward members of the Columbia Hose and Star Hook and Ladder Company and the Highlands First Aid Squad for their loyal, diligent and devoted services to the residents of the Borough of Highlands; and,

**WHEREAS**, LOSAP shall provide for annual contributions, by the Borough of Highlands, to a deferred income account, for each eligible member that meets the criteria as outlined in Ordinance 04-09; and,

**WHEREAS**, the following First Aid members have met all criteria required to receive a LOSAP contribution in the amount set opposite their name.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, that the LOSAP annual contributions, from the Borough of Highlands, to a deferred income account for each volunteer member listed below, having met the criteria, be made in accordance with the plan established by the Borough of Highlands pursuant to P.L. 1997, c. 388.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that a certified copy of this resolution be returned to each emergency service organization, where it shall be posted for no less than 30-days, as well as in the office of the Municipal Clerk.

| Dept.     | Name                  | Points | Amount      |  |  |
|-----------|-----------------------|--------|-------------|--|--|
| First Aid | Bronwyn Link          | 168    | \$1,150.00  |  |  |
|           | Warren J. Terwilliger | 200    | \$1,150.00  |  |  |
|           | Jacob Link            | 130    | \$1,150.00  |  |  |
|           | Melanie Robinson      | 182    | \$1,150.00  |  |  |
|           | Billy Mount           | 188    | \$1,150.00  |  |  |
|           | Marcie Mount          | 152    | \$1,150.00  |  |  |
|           | Katie Mason           | 164    | \$1,150.00  |  |  |
|           | Ed Cetron             | 148    | \$1,150.00  |  |  |
|           | Bryan Foeri           | 109    | \$1,150.00  |  |  |
|           | Chris DosSantos       | 103    | \$1,150.00  |  |  |
|           | James Davis           | 212    | \$1,150.00  |  |  |
| TOTAL     |                       |        | \$12,650.00 |  |  |

## Motion to Approve Resolution 19-092:

|          | INTROUCED | SECONDED | AYE | NAY | ABSTAIN | ABSENT |
|----------|-----------|----------|-----|-----|---------|--------|
| BRASWELL |           | Х        | Х   |     |         |        |
| BROULLON |           |          | Χ   |     |         |        |
| MAZZOLA  |           |          | Χ   |     |         |        |
| RYAN     | Χ         |          | Χ   |     |         |        |
| O'NEIL   |           |          | Х   |     |         |        |

I, Bonnie Brookes, Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Highlands, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, hereby certify this to be a true copy of the action of the Governing Body, at its Council Meeting, held March 6, 2019. WITNESS my hand this 7<sup>th</sup> day of March 2019.

Bonnie Brookes, RMC Municipal Clerk